

Dear , thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

Our records have been searched and our response is as follows:

-What is the daily rate you pay your legally qualified chair for misconduct panels?

This information is already published and can be found on our website at <http://www.humberside-pcc.gov.uk/Document-Library/Working-for-You/Decision-Log/2015/512015.pdf>

-Are there any other fees you pay your LQC for any work related to misconduct hearings, preparations and report writing? If so, please give details

This information is available in the above referenced Decision Record.

-What is the daily rate you pay your supporting members of misconduct panels?

£211.50

-Are there any other fees you pay to misconduct panel members for any relevant work? If so, please give details

Reading and preparation £15 per hour. Mileage at HMRC rates or reimbursement of travel costs (if train, bus, taxi used). Where we have been required to use an Independent Member from outside of the Humberside area and where a hearing has lasted a number of days, we have paid for hotel accommodation.

-Are officers subject to misconduct proceedings able to claim expenses, eg for travel? If so please give details

Information not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner.

-Please release full details of all expenses claimed in connection with misconduct hearings, investigation, preparation and reports, broken down by each hearing for the last twelve months

As the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner only appoints the Independent Member we are only able to provide details of expenses claimed by them. We do reimburse the Force for the cost of the LQC but this is done as a virement between budgets and we do not hold the actual breakdown. The remainder of the information will therefore need to be sought from Humberside Police. For the period 08.11.16-08.11.17 the following expenses have been claimed by Independent Members:

Hearing date (scheduled)	Expenses Claimed	Hotel accommodation	Notes
4-5 January 2017	£259.59	N/A	Originally scheduled for 2 days but adjourned on first day and rescheduled to 01.03.17
1 March 2017	£229.59	N/A	
24-26 May 2017	£274.50	£126	Only lasted 1 day
25 September 2017	£276.50	N/A	

-How many misconduct hearings have you held in the last twelve months and how long did they last for?

Misconduct Hearings are called by Humberside Police and the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside is requested by the Force to appoint an Independent Member. For the period 08.11.16-08.11.17 we have done this on 3 occasions (nb one Hearing was adjourned and therefore took place over 2 periods as detailed above), however, this will not provide a complete picture of all Misconduct Hearings held during this period as other Hearings, such as Special Case Hearings where an Independent Member is not required, may have been called by Humberside Police.

If you think that we have not supplied information in accordance with our Publication Scheme or under general rights of access then you have the right to ask for an internal review. Any request for an internal review should be made within 30 days and addressed to:

Rachel Cook
Chief Executive
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside
The Lawns
Harland Way
Cottingham
HU16 5SN

E-mail: pcc@humberside.pnn.police.uk

We would aim to complete an internal review within 20 working days.

If you are not content with the outcome of an internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

Louise Cook
Governance and Administration Manager
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside

Telephone: 01482 220731